# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitsubishi Chemical MKV Company		01/01/2008	CORPORATION: JAPAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mitsubishi Chemical Company	
Street Address:	14-1, Shiba 4-chome	
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1509718	SUNPRENE
Registration Number:	1910942	SUNFROST
Registration Number:	2326959	MIRAPRENE
Registration Number:	1562878	VINIKA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 00 44 1534 811419 Email: dburchell@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Computer Patent Annuities Limited Liberation House, Castle Street

Address Line 2: St. Helier

Jersey, UNITED KINGDOM JE1 1BL Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DB/TU/NGBMITSCHEM/US

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0244

900100597

Address Line 1:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Burchell
Signature:	/D/BURCHELL/
Date:	03/04/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=US Assignment Deed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0245

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Mitsubishi Chemical MKV Company ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 1-23, Shiba 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, owns the trademarks ("Marks") and the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 14-1, Shiba 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as the date written below.

Mitsubishi Chemical MKV Company

By Cagutoshi Conae

Date: 31 January 2008

Name: Kazutoshi Kondo

Title: President

## Schedule A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
SUNPRENE	1509718	1988-10-25	
SUNFROST	1910942	1995-08-15	
MIRAPRENE	2326959	2000-03-07	
VINTKA	1562878	1989-10-31	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0247

**RECORDED: 03/04/2008**